Some of our corporate records, statutory filings and records pertaining to educational qualifications of one of our Directors
are lost or are not traceable in relation to certain disclosures made in this Placement Document” on page 52.

Except as stated above with respect to the allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to a bonus issuance, on June 24, 2021, Our

71

Company has not issued any Equity Shares in the last one year preceding the date of filing of this Placement Document.

Our Company does not have any employee stock options plan.

Proposed Allottees in the Issue

In compliance with the requirements of Chapter VI of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, Allotment has been made by our
Company, in consultation with the GCBRLMs, to Eligible QIBs only, on a discretionary basis.

The names of the proposed Allottees, assuming that the Equity Shares are Allotted to them pursuant to the Issue, and the
percentage of post-Issue share capital that may be held by them is set forth in “Details of Proposed Allottees” on page 259.

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company, is set forth below.

Sr.
No.

Category Pre-Issue (As of June 29, 2021)  Post-Issue*

(As of June 29, 2021
for all other categories)

No. of Equity
Shares held

% of
shareholding

No. of
Equity

Shares held

% of
share

holding
A. Promoters’ holding
1. Indian

Individual 102,546,154 29.43 102,546,154 28.29
Bodies corporate 59,705,542 17.13 59,705,542 16.47
Sub-total 162,251,696 46.56 162,251,696 44.76

2. Foreign promoters 522,948 0.15 522,948 0.14
Sub-total (A) 162,774,644 46.71 162,774,644 44.90

B. Non – Promoters’ holding
1. Institutional Investors 78,197,679 22.44 92,232,766 25.44
2. Non-Institutional Investors

Private Corporate Bodies 3,855,127 1.11 3,855,127 1.06
Directors and relatives (other than promoters) 3,841,581 1.10 3,841,581 1.06
Indian public 96,720,976 27.76 96,720,976 26.68
Others (including Non-resident Indians (NRIs))  3,078,941 0.88 3,078,941 0.85
Sub-total (B) 185,694,304 53.29 199,729,391 55.10
Grand Total (A+B) 348,468,948   100.00  362,504,035 100.00

*The post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company reflects the shareholding of the institutional investors category on basis of the Allocation made in
the Issue, and reflects the shareholding of all other categories as of June 29, 2021.
 This includes shareholding of the members of the Promoter Group.

Other Confirmation

No change in control of the Company is expected as a consequence to the Issue. Also, see “Risk Factors – Our Promoters
have a significant shareholding in the Company and will continue to exercise significant influence over us.” on page 50.

Our Company shall not make any subsequent qualified institutions placement until the expiry of two weeks from the date of
this Issue. Further, Equity Shares allotted pursuant to this Issue cannot be sold by the Allottee for a period of one year from
the date of allotment, except on the Stock Exchanges.